

## PRESS RELEASE

# **IIIPI** brings Insolvency Professional Entities (IPEs) under Peer Preview Framework

New Delhi/ 24.01.2024

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI (IIIPI), has recently decided to extend the Peer Review Framework to Insolvency Professional Entities (IPEs) that are enrolled as its members.

The IPEs provide support services to IRPs/RPs/ Liquidators including verifying and processing claims of creditors, finalizing the agenda for the meetings of the Committee of Creditors (CoC), running the Corporate Debtor as Going Concern, preparing Information Memorandum, ensuring statutory compliances, preparing Expression of Interest (EoI), and finalizing suitable Resolution Applicants (RAs) etc. They can also themselves undertake insolvency assignments.

"The decision to bring IPEs for subjecting these to peer review will improve quality of their service and help in enhancing the confidence of various stakeholders," said Dr. Ashok Haldia, Chairman, IIIPI Board.

Peer Review is conducted by experienced IPs and aims at benchmarking the professional services under review to help improving performance, decision making, adoption of best practices and standards including ethics, compliance with relevant laws, established standards and principles with respect of professional assignments under the IBC. The Peer Review is mandatory for IIIPI's Insolvency Professionals (IPs) handling or having handled ten or more cases of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP)/ Liquidation in the past three years since the launch of the Peer Review Framework of IIIPI in July 2022. Currently peer review of more than 30 such professionals is under progress.

Registered Office: 'ICAI Bhawan', Post Box No. 7100, Indraprastha Marg, New Delhi-110022. Phone: +91-120-3045960 Email: ipa@icai.in

Admin Office: 'ICAI Bhawan', 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hostel Block, A-29, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Phone: 0120-2975680/81/82/83 Website: www.iiipicai.in



# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS OF ICAI इंडियन इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ इनसोलवैन्सी प्रोफेशनलस् ऑफ आई.सी.ए.आई.

CIN NO. U80301DL2016NPL308613

## **About IIIPI**

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI (IIIPI), promoted by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) is the largest frontline regulator under IBC in India with about 63% of Insolvency Professionals as its Members. IIIPI actively works under the aegis of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI) to build professionals' capacity and provide policy inputs to regulators. Website: <u>https://www.iiipicai.in/</u>

#### For further details, please contact:

Siddheshwar Shukla,

Public Relations Officer Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI (IIIPI) 08th Floor, Hotel Block, ICAI Bhawan A-29, Sector 62, Noida:201309 **Phone:** 0120-2975680/81/82/83 **Mob:** 8860782379 **Website:** https://www.iiipicai.in/

Registered Office: 'ICAI Bhawan', Post Box No. 7100, Indraprastha Marg, New Delhi-110022. Phone: +91-120-3045960 Email: ipa@icai.in